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Planning Administration Contact List 

 
Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Andrew Baker Director of 
Planning and 
Sustainability 

404-687-7154 aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Odessa Ngoto Administrative 
Support 
Manager 

404-371-2179 omngoto@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Building Permits and Inspections Contact List 

 
General Information 

404-371-4915 
Planning & Development Managers  

Name Function/Review Phone Number E-mail Address 

 Chief Building 
Official 

404-371-2130  

Keedra Raines Permit Manager 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Sandra Weaver Commercial Plan 
Review Manager 

404-371-4971 szweaver@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Donovan 
Cushnie 

Acting Land 
Development Mgr.  

404-687-2414 dcushnie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Eddie Wimpey Inspections 
Manager 

404-371-2303 egwimpy@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Roxanne 
Shields 

Business/ Alcohol 
License Manager 

404-687-3857 rshields@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Marian 
Eisenberg 

Zoning 
Administrator 

404-371-4922 meisenberg@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Michelle 
Alexander 

Planning Manager 404-371-6283 mmalexander@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Cedric Hudson Long Range 
Planning Manager 

404-371-2789 chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

mailto:aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov
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mailto:szweaver@dekalbcountyga.gov
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Plan Reviewers Contacts 

Name Function Phone Number E-mail Address 

 Chief Building 
Official 

404-371-2130  

Sandra Weaver Commercial Plan 
Review Manager 

404-371-4971 szweaver@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Robert 
Armstrong 

Commercial Plan 
Reviewer 

404-371-4798 rdarmstrong@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tony Pruitt Commercial Plan 
Reviewer 

404-371-6285 tpruitt@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Kimi 
Shimabukuro 

Commercial Plan 
Reviewer 

404-371-4963 kshimabukuro@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mary Miller Commercial Plan 
Reviewer 

404-371-2388 mamiller@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Robert 
Satterwhite 

Zoning Officer 404-687-2419 rasatter@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Ken Bailey Zoning Officer 404-371-2734 kbailey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Linda Walton Zoning Officer 404-687-3537 lwalton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Permit Techs & Office Staff 

Contact Number: 404-371-2155 Opt 3 
Keedra Raines Permit Manager 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Celeste Mapp Permit Technician 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Avenda Ali Permit Technician 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bonnie 
Valentine 

Permit Technician 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Dwayne Bell Permit Technician 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Bridgette 

Jackson-Barney 
Permit Technician 404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Cheryl Bagby Permits Office 
Staff 

404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Patricia Hassell Permits Office 
Staff 

404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Delores Wills Permits Office 
Staff 

404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tina Johnson Permits Office 
Staff 

404-371-2155 permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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Building Inspectors Contacts 
Inspections Scheduling Line: 404-371-3010 

Name Function Phone Number E-mail Address 
Mike Green Building 

Inspector 
678-300-5243 magreen@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Rick Kolodziej Building 
Inspector  

678-409-7107 rkolodziej@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Raoul Newman Building 
Inspector 

678-300-5187 rnewman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

George Wallis Building 
Inspector 

470-725-6943 gewallis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Glenn Smith Building 
Inspector 

678-201-8909 gksmith@dekalbcountyga.gov 

John Austin Plumbing 
Inspector 

678-923-9656 jfaustin@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Terry Floyd Plumbing 
Inspector 

678-614-2885 tfloyd@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Baird HVAC Inspector 404-319-3435 dbaird@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Adam Evans Jr. HVAC Inspector 678-215-3205 aevans@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Eddie Wimpey Inspections 
Manager 

678-898-8968 egwimpey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 Electrical 
Inspector 

  

Richard Sanders Electrical 
Inspector 

678-300-5422 rlsanders@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Ruff Electrical 
Inspector 

678-614-4866 druff@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Lorraine Bell Office Assistant 404-371-2609 lbell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Gary Valentine Land 
Development 

678-300-5253 gavalentine@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Christopher 
Mitchell 

Land 
Development 

404-493-1780 cmitchell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Lonnie Kelley Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

404-391-4164 llkelley@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mercer McGuire Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

770-274-9024 mmcguire@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Jason Love Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

678-794-8144 jlove@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Daniel Tucker Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

404-732-6411 datucker@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Greg Hubbard Erosion Control 
Supervisor 

678-300-5259 gkhubbard@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Andrea 
Wilkerson 

Erosion Control 678-898-9080 adwilker@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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Building Inspectors Contacts 
Inspections Scheduling Line: 404-371-3010 

Mitch Purvis Erosion Control 404-391-7084 mpurvis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Kyrishia Johnson Erosion Control 678-283-2360 krjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Backflow Prev. Backflow  404-687-4075  

FOG (Fats, Oils, 
and Grease) 

FOG 404-687-7150  

Fire Marshal Contact List 
 

General Information 
678-406-7750 

Inspections Scheduling Line: 404-371-3010 
Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Joseph Cox Fire Marshal 404-371-2776 jkcox@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Karen Williams Executive 

Assistant 
404-371-2828 kwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 
Land Development Contact List 

 
Name Review 

Performed 
Phone Number E-mail Address 

Reviewer Contacts 
Donovan 
Cushnie 

Acting Land 
Development 

Manger 

404-687-2414 dcushnie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Akin Akinsola Engineering 
Review Officer 

404-371-2191 aaakinsola@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mariano 
Morales 

Engineering 
Review Officer 

404-687-3945 mmorales@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Franck 
Houenou 

Engineering 
Review Officer 

404-371-2139 vfouinsouhouenou@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Russell 
Tonning 

Arborist 404-371-2685 rwtonning@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Ebonique D. 
Jones 

Land Dev. Office 
Staff 

404-371-2365 edjones@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Cassondra Lee Land Dev. Office 
Staff 

 cmlee@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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Business and Alcohol License Contact List 
 

General Information 
404-371-2461 / 404-371-2462 

Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Roxanne 
Shields 

Business License 
Manager 

404-371-2461 rshields@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Yetunde 
Komolafe 

Business License 
Team Lead 

404-371-2784 yykomolafe@dekalbcountyga.gov 

June Davis Accounting Tech 404-371-4923 jedavis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 Accounting Tech   

Vernice Smylie Accounting Tech 404-371-2786 vysmylie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Watershed Management Contact List 

 
General Information 

770-621-7200 
Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Keith Laguaite Watershed 
Engineer 
Manager 

404-371-4918 fklaguaite@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Abdul Hasan Watershed 
Engineer 

770-414-2395 adhasan@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bob Stepanek Watershed 
Engineer 

404-687-4010 bbstepanek@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Scott 
Dalrymple 

Watershed 
Engineer 

678-687-7162 sdalrymple@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Yola Lewis Watershed 
Engineer 

404-371-3279 ylewis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mohammed 
Shamsuddin 

Watershed 
Engineer 

404-371-2667 mshamsuddin@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tiffany Holmes Watershed 
Office Assistant 

404-687-3599 tholmes@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bernard 
Bethea 

Fats, Oils, and 
Grease 

404-687-7147 BRBethea@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Richard Hayes Backflow 
Prevention 

404-687-4053 mbkhan@dekalbcountyga.gov 

mailto:rshields@dekalbcountyga.gov
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General Information 
770-621-7200 

Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 
Janis Colbert FOG Admin 

Assistant 
404-687-2402 jccolbert@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Dana Blair FOG Office 
Staff 

404-687-4054 deblair@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Susan Kelley FOG Office 
Staff 

404-371-2624 skelley@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Planning Contact List 

 
General Information 

404-371-2155 
Name Review/Function Phone Number E-mail Address 

Marian 
Eisenberg 

Zoning 
Administrator 

404-371-4922 meisenberg@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Michelle 
Alexander 

Planning Manager 404-371-6283 mmalexander@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Cullison Planner/Historic 
Preservation 

404-371-2247 dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Betsy Stark Sr. Planner 
Zoning Board of Appeals 
Administrative Variances 
Scottdale Overlay District 

I-20 Overlay District 

404-371-4977 bstark@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Melora Furman Sr. Planner 
Northlake OVD 

404-371-4404 mlfurman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

John Reid Sr. Planner 
Moreland/Bouldercrest 

OVD 

404-371-4950 jreid@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Karen Hill Sr. Planner 
Hidden Hills OVD 
Stonecrest OVD 

404-371-2172 kfhill@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Barbara Green Admin. Coordinator 404-371-6224  
Sheree 

Greenidge 
Administrative 

Specialist 
Zoning Board of Appeals 
Administrative Variances 

404-371-2633 ssgreeni@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tanya Fleming Administrative 
Specialist 

Zoning Verification Letters 
Schedule Pre-application 

meetings 

404-371-4949 tfleming@dekalbcountyga.gov 

LaSondra Hill Administrative 
Specialist 

404-371-2767 lahill@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mary Patterson Planning Office Staff 404-371-2173 mlpatterson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

mailto:jccolbert@dekalbcountyga.gov
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General Information 
404-371-2155 

Name Review/Function Phone Number E-mail Address 

Cedric Hudson Long Range 
Planning 

Administrator 

404-371-2789 chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Sylvia Smith Transportation 
Planning Manager 

404-371-2299 sasmith@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

MeKonnen 
Gessesse 

Sr. Planner 404-371-2177 mekgesse@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Larry 
Washington 

Sr. Planner 
Memorial Drive OVD 

404-371-2155 lwashington@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Brian Brewer Planner 404-371-9881 bnbrewer@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Jaesan Bell Admin. Specialist 404-371-9771 jbell@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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